
LEDBURY TOWN COUNCIL

Finance & General Purposes Meeting 20th March 2014 E.1

Agenda Item 5.1 SUMMARY OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS 

List of Receipts between 01.02.14 and 28.02.14

Date Receipt Total (Incl. VAT  Transaction Detail Amount Excl.VAT

04/02/2014 50.00

Ceremony Room deposit 50.00

05/02/2014 36.00

06/02/2014 28.29

Photocopy income

10.02.2014 6.40

Bank Interest 6.40

18/02.2014

1,246.00

Farmer's market rent 60.00

Memorials 289.00

Saturday Market Tolls 280.00

Burials 615.00

Jubilee Souvenier Brochure 2.00

19.02.2014 153.06

153.06

25.02.2014 169.00

Tuesday Charter Market Tolls 169.00

£1,624.46

List of Payments between 01.02.14 and 28.02.14

Date Payee Name Cheque 

No.

£ Total 

Amnt

£ VAT £ Amount   Transaction Details

05/02/2014 Post Office Counters Debit card 36.00 36.00 Stamps

10/02/2014 Guy Tustin 10022 4,484.20 1,174.20 Coppicing coupe 4b

3,310.00 Tree safety works

10/02/2014 Chubb Fire & Security Ltd 10023 824.77 137.46 687.31 Annual contract to 06.02.15

10/02/2014 David McCutcheon 10024 1,799.59 1,799.59 grounds Maintenance January 14

10/02/2014 Gala Lights Ltd 10025 462.00 77.00 385.00 replace anchor fixings Xmas Lights

10/02/2014 Herefordshire Council 10026 1,161.94 193.66 968.28 Church Lane toilet clean Dec13

10/02/2014 Expo Management 10027 144.00 24.00 120.00 Advert Painted Room CDC

10/02/2014 Mavis Russell Cleaning Ltd. 10028 201.60 33.60 168.00 TCO cleaning January 14

10/02/2014 Ledbury Hardware Limited 10029 135.16 22.53 31.64 Misc hardware

50.00 parking bollard

30.99 Misc hardware

10/02/2014 Guy Tustin 10030 411.00 411.00 DHW contract Jan 2014

10/02/2014 Herefordshire Council 10031 2,982.86 193.66 968.28 Church Lane Toilet cleaning

1,820.92 Town CCTV 15.02-14.05

10/02/2014 Quickskip Hereford Ltd 10032 150.00 25.00 125.00 Skip hire January 2013

10/02/2014 Chris Watkins 10033 445.00 445.00 Gravedigging 

10/02/2014 Magenta Technology Ltd 10034 106.90 17.82 89.08 Photocopying January 2014

Bank error - refund of charges 

& Interest 
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10/02/2014 Travis Perkins Trading Co Ltd 10035 30.79 5.13 25.66 fence post and concrete

10/02/2014 Ben Andrews Tree Surgery Ltd 10036 6,340.00 6,340.00 Tree safety works DHW

10/02/2014 NPower 10037 324.48 15.45 33.95 elec. BBI clock 

10/02/2014 BT Payment Services Limited 10039 227.08 37.84 189.24 Phones 10.12.13-31.01.14

10/02/2014 Advantage Business Supplies 10040 10.02 1.67 8.35 Stationery

10/02/2014 H M Revenue & Customs 10041 1,119.32 1,119.32 PAYE & NIC January 14

10/02/2014 Worcester County Council 10042 1,874.77 1,874.77 Staff Pensions Jan 14

Date Payee Name Cheque 

No.

£ Total 

Amnt

£ VAT £ Amount   Transaction Details

10/02/2014 Petty Cash 10043 195.37 9.16 95.73 repairs HMS Ledbury Shield

15.75 Fuel A Conway MTF meeting

17.62 NP funding drop-in event fuel

57.11 Town Plan expenses G Holliday

17/02/2014 Barbara Daw 10043 546.44 546.44 Town Crier's Uniform

17/02/2014 Greendawn Accounting Ltd 10044 420.00 70.00 350.00 Internal Audit YE 31.03.14

21/02/2014 Fields in Trust (FIT) 10045 25.00 25.00 Fields in Trust (FIT) subscription

21/02/2014 Ledbury Amateur Boxing Club 10046 500.00 500.00 Unspec. grant March 1/4

24/02/2014 NAMM 10047 319.12 49.02 270.10 Bateman SIAM City & Guilds

24/02/2014 NPower 10048 2,473.35 376.89 282.69 Electr. Market Hse Nov-Feb 14

1,273.03 Electr. 1 Church Ln Nov-Feb 14

540.74 Electr. 3 Church Ln Nov-Feb 14

24/02/2014 Paperstation Ltd. 10049 123.07 20.51 102.56 Stationery

24/02/2014 Newsquest Media Group 10050 426.37 71.08 355.29 Advert - Deputy Clerk vacancy

24/02/2014 BT Payment Services Limited 10051 80.56 13.43 67.13 Telephones Feb

24/02/2014 Tenbury Town Council 10052 40.00 40.00 Town Mayor expenses

24/02/2014 Seven Stars 10053 73.35 73.35 Hospitality - Visit by Captain HMS 

Ledbury

£ Total Amnt 26,788.12
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